BENCH MARKS — NAD '83
HO. CO. #17EA  ELEV. 479.48

STAMPED BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF CONC,
(3" DEEP) COLUMN LOCATED IN THE ISLAND IN
FRONT OF MOUNT HEBRON HIGH SCHOOL, 33.7°
SOUTH OF THE FLAG POLE AND 21.3' NORTH
g;}gHE CURB AND 49.7" WEST OF A 15" WHITE

N 594,357.7264° E 1,357,519.3741"

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY FLUS
MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE. :

2. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS FIELD SURVEYED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN APRE., 2003.

3. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE
MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENTS NOS. 17EA AND 17EB WERE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT. .

4. EXISTING UTILITIES WERE LOCATED BY RECORD DRAWINGS AND FIELD LOCATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF
UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. WATER 1S PUBLIC, CONTRACT NO. 24~4453-D.

6. SEWER IS PUBLIC, CONTRACT NO. 24—4453-D.

7. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20 PER THE 2-2-2004 COM?REHENSNE ZONING PLAN AND THE 7-28-2008 COMP
UTE ZONING REGULATION AMENDMENTS.

8. WETLAND DELINEATION COMPILED BY ECO~SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. DATED JANUARY, 2003 AND APPROVED AS A PART
OF P-07-013. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS OR WETLAND BUFFERS LOCATED ON THIS SITE.

8. THERE IS .NO 100-YEAR FLOCDPLAIN, STEEP SLOPES, STREAMS OR STREAM BUFFERS LOCATED ON THIS SITE.

10. A TRAFFIC AND SPEED STUDY WAS PREPARED BY MARS IN JUNE, 2003 AND REVISED IN AUGUST, 2003 AND APPROVED
UNDER S—03-20. : . ,

11, THE EXISTING HOUSE (CIRCA 1950) LOCATED ON PROPOSED LOT 7 IS TO BE REMOVED. ADC MAP: 117 |
{7

12.  STORMWATER MANAGEMENT QUALITY TREATEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY DRY SWALES LCCATED IN.HOMEOWNERS ' - - ' : GRID: K4 /e G B N L {1/

ASSOCIATION OPEN SPACE LOTS 10 AND 11 AND ON~SITE RAIN GARDENS. RAIN GARDEN LOCATIONS ARE PRELIMINARY. RAIN : - _ .

GARDENS MAY NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 10° FROM BUILDINGS. LOCATIONS WILL BF DETERMINED WHEN HOUSE o | , : VICINITY MAP
SCALE:; 1" = 2000

HO. CO. §#17EB ELEV. 454,18

STAMPED BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF CONC,

(3' DEEP) CYLINDRICAL BASE LOCATED 224" WEST
OF THE ENTRANCE TO BETHANY FIRE STATION,
19° SOUTH OF THE CL OF QLD FREDERICK ROAD
AND 3B.6" EAST OF G&E POLE #474631

N 583,814.0053 E 1,355,731.8846'

#

CONFIGURATIONS ARE DETERMINED AT THE SDP PLAN STAGE. ALL FACILITIES SHALL BE PRIVATELY MAINTAINED.

13, THIS SITE CONTAINS NOISE LEVELS GREATER THAN 650DBA. NOISE REDUCTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE USE
OF ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE METHOS. THESE METHODS ARE EXPLAINED IN GENERAL NOTE #31,

t4.. THIS SURDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO THE FIfTH EDITION OF THE SUBDVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AS \
GRANDFATHERCD BY APPROVED WP--04-48, DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND “~
BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAWER PETITION APPLICATION e

OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS. B VEHICULAR INGRESS Aﬁf’D EGRESS RESTRICTED:wve......

15. THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETARY SITES OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. - T - s —E/TpL“‘““”" - e
' EX. 8" PVC SEWER (CONT. #738-5-B)(100) o> ¢ MH\ [ EXISTH ' 101 e

16. WP~04—46 A REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTIONT6.102(h){(1) WHICH ALLOWS PLANS THAT HAVE REACHED THE PRELIMINARY PLAN CCAPITAL PROJ. #44"8067 \ 227,
OR PRELIMINARY—EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN ORIGINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL STAGE TO BE GRANDFATHERED FOR CONTINUED e s o e G T SR e e o s

PROCESSING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS WHICH WERE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF PLAN APPROVAL WAS APPROVED — =7 - i
ON 10-6-2003 1O ALLOW THIS SUBDMSION TO BE GRANDFATHERED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS THAT WERE IN M
EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SKETCH PLAN APPROVAL. \226,

17. FOREST ST;;\ND DELINEATION COMPRED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. DATED JANUARY, 2003, THERE IS NO FOREST
LOCATED ON THIS SITE.

18. THIS SUBOIVISION COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE
FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL BY THE PLACEMENT OF 0.7 ACRES OF WITH ON~SITE REFORESTATION INTO AN EASEMENT AREA
(F-08~087). SURETY FOR 0.7 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,246.00 (30,492 S.F. X $0.50) SHALL BE
POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR THIS FINAL PLAN.
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18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION ' ‘
DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. | ke i iF |
MNSPW

E 3,357,40‘0\

15 NORTH AMERICAMVERTICAL DATUM,
NGYD 2143 PRAECTED PROMTHE DBOVE
MENTIONED Founnry COUNTY GEODETIC.
CONTROL STATIOMS,
2)THE INSTRUMENTS UsEp INPERFORMING,
THE AS-BWJ'WEEEA 5"TOTAL STATION
AND PRIM AND KT GPS.
3ITHIS AS-BUIT WASPERFORMED BY
BENCHMARK ENGINEEINGTAL .

LANE

20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY”" AT 1-BQ0~257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION - : PAUL A & DAYN ¥ SHIH
WORK BEING DONE, : : - EERET TR iov 4
21. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKING AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MARYLAND £36% /408 7oNEn Renn /1
MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MdMUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR ST e e
TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

X /

22. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY R M
DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 11 (2008), SECTION 5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND HMUEEY NL HLIG ANy
ANY TREE. ' -
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23, WP-07-88, A REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION 16.120(b)(5)(i) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMNENT LOT 5

REGULATIONS WAS APPROVED ON MARCH 23, 2007. THIS WAIVER WAS SUPERCEDED BY A NEW WAIVER REQUEST, WP--08--80.
SEE NOTE #32 BELOW. _ Va9

24. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY
VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: pEESE L7 A

1323 12T
‘“gt! } 4'3"
s“‘,@ ?? uu;i,igz

e RLAR,

a} WIDTH — 12" (16’ SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). T e e e e L e
b) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.) | BTG GARKE
c) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 14% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM 45' TURNING RADIUS. |
d) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS  (H25 LOADING). '
e) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER
DRIVEWAY. _ : REBAR & CAR
f) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES - MINBMUM 12 FEET. - . L ' FNO & HELD
g} MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE. o R

S,
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LOT 4 | | %0 ADT ~ DESIGN [spers S MPH 7 SITE_DATA TABULATION

@1);(;5:;;534;{:}% DATA  ~ T o sl
. - PRESENT [ZONING 4t 7y 40 R 20, 2 A s,
- APPLIGABLE"DPZ FILE!REFERENCES: $=03-13 S~03~20 3) LOT TABULATION

P /b‘
= % \b; Wiy et
: ¢¢‘f§€ WO "B, '
: . : A D S Y P 3 WP~04—46 WP-07-88 '
104 e} cf : e REFERENCES: /57 P-07-013 a. TOTAL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS
=7 c.  DEED REFERENCES: 9280/574  P-( PROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSION..ovo voovoooooeoooosoo: s §
MH 4. \@ f}

25. FOR FLAG OR:PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE
JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

LOT 3

26. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8 OF THE ' / : .
HOWARD COUNTY CODE. " \ LOT 2 \

27. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWAGE ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE' OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF LOT 1
CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.
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d.  PROPOSED USE, OF: SITE: .. ¢ SFD HOMES .- :
St W E b. TOTAL NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS PROPOSED..... 2
6. PROPOSED WATER AND-SE :
S AT,

WER SYSTEMS: . PUBLIC
2) AREA TABULATION™ &oo.- <y »/% S
6. TOTAL AREA OF SITE.its oo tiisstisossssssesssssessesssonn 4.52& AC, O MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL LOT SIZE SELECTED....ceewnnen. 12,000 SF.

28. A PRIVATE ROAD STREET NAME SIGN (SNS), THAT NEEDS TO BE INSTALLED AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE PRIVATE ROAD - \
WITH A PUBLIC ROAD, SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE NAE .
DEVELOER/OWNER'S EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST GENE ARTHUR anpy T

ESTIVATES. - SHIRLEY ANN DAMPMAN

‘ . o o R e . .
29. LANDSCAPING FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN INCLUDED WITH THE : -"’RC“‘: 5_,,*:,‘ wor e J . C
ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE E16/526 ‘ \ /
MANUAL WiTH A DPW, DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR 26 SHADE TREES, 29 EVERGREEN TREES, 21 PRIVATE ACCESS PLACE - ZONED: R--Z0 —~— _ '
TREES, & SHRUBS FOR TRASH SCREENING AND 418" OF WALL WITH SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,990.00. ~\__ . e — . P
_ : . . |

HEL

= A
LI - .

W&

b. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (40% OF 4.52 AC)oo....... 1.81% AC

IRON Pip
ND & :

b.  AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAMN...ov.sieemrrsoereenssrosnesns 0.00F AC.
e B e s i c. OPEN SPACE PROVIDED {42.7% OF 4.52 AC.).... 1.93% AC

‘gfé; gg Sg:af’mi}opﬁs ON ST stiinnnnns 0,002 AC. NON~-CREDITED (LESS THAN 35' IN WIDTH) ..., 0.12% AC
% OR GREATER) - ' CREDITED (40.0% OF 4.52 AC.} corovvvovvssrsicorerrron 1.81% AC

NET AREA OF <SITELAA humpurimseressssiermssossssnesssnens o 4,52 .

e ;*.ar,.‘i o AC 4 AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED....... N/A
e AREA OF. JHIS PLAN' SUBMISSIONS, fivviiuisivireiinmossereernns 4,524 AC (LESS THAN 10 RESIDENTIAL LOTS PROPOSED)

wEI L < ‘,‘_(:;\r“‘ N ;‘;“2,:. RS ‘,:;;;» . .

REA OF PR ngp'aulmﬁ.a&‘ LOTS.0.. 258+ AC,
T e T e N e s Yl
. AREAOF ‘PROPOSED \OREN, SPACE, LOTS

h.” " AREA 'OF PROPOSED PUBLIC ROAD R/W.
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30. ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A ‘ S~ T WmeATED gSrqu e ~ / e

2" GALVANIZED STEEL PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14-GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2 %" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED : NOISE CONTOUR T | ~
SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12-GAUGE) — 3' LONG. A GALVANIZED POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. . OPEN SPACE LOT 40 I RSP

31. AN ALTERNATE COMPUANCE REQUEST TO HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME Wi, SECTION 5.2(F) WHICH REQUIRES / . : THE HO AT D O
NOISE LEVELS IN THE REAR YARD OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS NOT TO EXCEED A 65 DECIBEL NOISE STANDARD ESTABLISHED WAS : ' .
APPROVED ON AUGUST 18, 2008 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

.

AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED......... N/A

@
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A ALL NOISE WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN HOA OWNED OPEN SPACE AND MAINTAINED 8Y THE HOA. : e
B. THE DWELLINGS ON LOTS 1 & 4 SHALL NOT TOUCH OR OVERLAP ANY PORTIONS OF THE 65 DBA NOISE CONTOUR. S ] ' o T AR
REBAR & CAP b A R ST

4

32. A WAIVER PETITION (WP—08-80) REQUEST FROM SECTION 16.320(81)(5)(5) WHICH REQUIRES THAT RESIDENTIAL SUBDMSIONS ' FND & HELD —— -+ ~IRON PMPE }.

OR SHE DEVELOPMENT PLANS MITIGATE NOISE LEVELS TO ENSURE THAT THE STANDARD 65 DI3A NOISE LEVEL AS woen e e FND & HELD
16.120(B)(5)() WHICH REQUIRES THAT IF RESIDENTIAL LOTS ARE IMPACTED BY EXCESSIVE NOISE LEVELS THAT A WALL OR ' o ‘

e .,
.....................

ESTABLISHED BY THE DESIGN MANUAL IS NOT EXCEEDED IN THE REAR YARD OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS, AND FROM SECTION ' - ."ﬁ .

FENCE BE REQUIRED FOR NOISE MITIGATION AND THAT IT SHALL BE LOCATED IN OPEN SPACE MAINTAINED BY THE
HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION. THE WAIVER PETITION WAS APPROVED SEPTEMBER 2, 2008 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING

CONDITIONS:

1. SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH SRC COMMENTS ISSUED FOR F—08-87.

1 £ 1,357,400

NTEG31EEG NO. EATE _ : ' REVISION

2. SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH DED COMMENTS DATED AUGUST 18, 2008.

3. THE DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE THE 8’ HIGH MINIMUM NOISE WALL ATOP OF THE PROPOSED BERM WITHIN OPEN SPACE
LOT 10 ALONG THE 1-70 RIGHT~OF~WAY FOR THIS PROJECT AS SHOWN ON REVISED PLANS FOR F—0B-87 ROAD

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS DATED JULY 2008. _

4. SUBJECT TO PROVIDING A LANDSCAPE TYPE "C” HEAVY BUFFER (1 SHADE TREE PER 40 FEET AND 1 EVERGREEN PER , : lNTERSTATE 70 @é
20 FEET) FOR THE SITE PERIMETER ALONG THE OLD FREDERICK ROAD {MD. RT. 99 RIGHT-OF ~WAY BETWEEN ’

) ( ‘ - &= PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL (300" R/W) G

\

COORDINATE POINTS 100 AND 102. : WESTBOUND
5. THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION WiLL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOISE MITIGATION NOW OR IN THE : s

FUTURE. . :
6. THE DEVELOPER SHALL MAINTAIN A USABLE REAR YARD AREA FOR LOTS 1, 4 AND 5 THROUGH S OUTSIDE OF THE 65 . V . \
DECIBEL NOISE LINE ON ALL FUTURE PLAN SUBMISSIONS INCLUDING THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR NEW HOUSE : ' \ ENGINEERING, INC
CONSTRUCTION ON THOSE LOTS. THE PROPOSED HOUSES ON THOSE LOTS MUST BE LOCATED AS FAR AS FEASIBLE :
FROM THE 1~70 R/W AND THE OLD FREDERICK ROAD R/W. - , 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418
7. THE PROPOSED HOUSES TO BE LOCATED ON ALL OF THE LOTS WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH _ ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043

SPECIAL CONSIDERATION GIVEN TO_ACOUSTICAL INSULATION AND OTHER NOISE ATTENUATION MATERIALS FOR THE SIDING,

RQOFING, WINDOWS AND DOORS, £7C. TO LESSEN EXCESSIVE NOISE LEVELS. ‘ ' prone: H107465-0105 £ fox: ¢10-465-0644 et et oo by . v e oy o
| | . were prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly licensed

professional engineer under the laws of tie State of Maryland.
License No. _ 28736
Expiration Dato: _ (g <30 =
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, SHEET INDEX | OWNER/DEVELOPER: | PROJECT:
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS | LEGEND | RO ToT SEE CruRT o o _ T HE AT EVA@U N

HEBRON MANOR
LOTS 1—-9 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 10 & 11

oy

W‘ // - LOT NO.] GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA | MINIMUM LOT SIZE 1 TITLE SHEET . % o [P'ecRPToN | ELEVATION
P I E A (-22-0% - 472 _~  EXISTING CONTOURS 12:064 SF o4 5 12,000 =F 2 PRIVATE ROAD AND LANDSCAPE PLAN p - 7 HEBRON MANOR LLC LOCATION:  TAX MAP: 17 PARCEL: 518
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS  _gutr DATE S (FIELD SURVEYED) 12,355 SF 354 SF 12,001 SF VOO  [A-CUT INCONC. 1.1 11807 WOLLINGFORD "COURT CRID: 15 ZONED: R-20

12,627 SF 626 SF 12,001 SF BIKE {ANE WIDENING SECTIONS, ROAD PROFILE, - v 2nd ELECTION DISTRICT
ROAD DETAILS AND TYPICAL SECTIONS 1Ol |X-CUT IN Conc. 475.45 CLARKSVILEE, MARYLAND. 21029 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

Lo

YT T EXISTING TREEUINE

12,881 SF 881 SF 12,000 SF .
- - : - QE CA ® ’
13,429 SF 856 SF 12,873 SF STORM DRAIN PROFILES AND DRAINAGE AREA MAP 10z 263:2 . v ::}s ;_7’ . , TTLE: TjTLE SHE

12,749 SF 665 SF 12,086 SF MASS GRADING, SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN ' ‘oi’ REBAR 7CAT . 60513 S-0320 \orte Poor-ons
12,51 474 SF 12, - SF . ) N : S . A 4 % JEN 7. Ly
23 2,058 | STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN AND DETAILS 10 H72.27 :

CHIEF, DMVISION #F LAND DEVELOPMENT

e e e UTILITY EASEMENT

//Zqéy O O EXISTING FENCELINE
{ A :& f ,

~NPiong

12,291 SF | 290 SF 12,001 SF 105 |REGAR ¥ CAV Héb4.72 v NOVEMBER, 2007

Widi~d[minlhjw

FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN AND DETAILS . .
ﬂﬁ MJ Flrgmd—— /-27-9 ~— . e . —— MIIGATED 85 DBA 12,078 SF 74 SF 12,004 SF , | DATE: {— JANUARY, 2009 PROJECT NO. 1596
CHIEF, DEVELGPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION OATE NOISE. CONTOUR DESIGN: AAM DRAFT: AAM CHECK:DAM | SCALE:  AS SHOWN SHEET 1 oF 7

AS-BUILT o887

PGB T0095D dwp, Sheet 1, V170008 1:28:59 PM,




EX. PP

LANDSCAPING NOTES

SPRAY WiTH WIT-PROOF
ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS.

PRUNE 1/3 LEAF AREA, BUT
RETAIN NATURAL FORM
OF TREE

WREAP TRUNK AND LARGE
BRANCHES WITH WATERPROOF
IREE WRAP, TIE AT 24°
INTERVALS (EXCEPT £VERGREENS)

DOUBLE 12 GALVANIZED
WIRE GLIYS TWASTED —mme

2-2°x2" OAK STAKES, NOTCH
STAKES TO HOLD WIRE |

2 PECES OF REINFORCED = GROUND LINE SAME
RUBBER HOSE T RS i NuRSERY
e CONSTRUGT 37 SAUCER RIM
FLOGD WiTH WATER
WITHIN 24 BOURS,

REMOVE ANY COVERING
FROM TOP OF BALL -

37 MULCH
ST sONVEX BOTTOM

TOP SO MIXTURE mormmmre

TREE PLANTING DETAIL.

QT TO SCALE

CONSTRUCT 37

SAUCER Rin
GROUND LINE SAME ﬂ,oocg Mﬁu
AS N NURSERY WATER TWICE

WITHIN 24 HOURS
MANUFACTURER'S

37 MULGH STANDARDS.

TP SOIL R NG KON _
MIXTURE : \ )

N(}‘i’ hiv] SCN}Z

DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THWE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TG THE PLAN, SECTION 16,124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND
THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 1/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON
COMPLETION A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN
EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. _

ﬁ____b ﬂ'\, I,Zégoﬂ

OWNER: ’ DATE
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS /
ZW (~22-0%
CHIEF, BUREAL OF AIGHWAYS DATE

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PHUNE "BUX ST, FEBRON HIGH GLHOGL

12¢° SH
PEAT 2

O Ol e (G — > '
Pas ont PARCEL 471 OHL

EX. PP
BAB/IET AND 4087002 EX. PP

4+48.31
OLD FREDERICK RCAD {MD 99}

OHL OHL

G = G ¢

OHL ———€%33> OnL M%

G

o+d6.33  ° I
1400 OLD FREDERICK ROAD (WD 99)yf

1. THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PLANTINGS AS SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS.

2. THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSiBLE FOR ALL INTERMAL PLANTINGS; THE
PRESERVATION OF THE EXISTING PERIMETER VEGETATION; AND FOR THE PERIMETER

. END BIKE LANE
\ﬁ’ SIDEWALK OLD FREQER%CK ROAD MD ROUTE 99 '
EX. 67 WS-HP-1960 . . o o
6 6 Gm—n & R G 6 6 ¢ ¢ ¢ 5 +00<5— : PLANTINGS AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. BONDING FOR THE PROPOSED PLANTINGS IS
408,34 5400 \E;?;f ;?“3?“&,3&’#’25 ?%E:sr X, CL ROAD 3 3+00 % 3 ~ - - - _ %gm n%s NE o i THE OBLIGATION OF THE DEVELOPER AS PART OF THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT,
. - - : ‘ ‘ —— :
iy ato0 VARIABLE ;wg«fH PUBLIC ~ EXISTNG E/P EX. F/H T0 BE REPLACED - e M 0+00 3. TREES MUST BE A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) FEET FROM ANY STORM DRAIN,
B hAAL POy, Foriosgn) \ (HERD Sgt e \257)  SIDEWALK AND TREE MA{NTEN’%;CE"N ﬁ s R EX. 12" DJP. WATER g71-w 5 ;¢
sess el N el NG T il e N YA R L w — i ST ¢ s O (0 T M e s s s
& F] 3 e . o) /"'EX S‘SHC ! T i )
= \Kz o NF [ | e P {““‘ ———
e & - e R T N O T A PR VY DA e N = —— 5. TREE MUST BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF FIVE(S) FEET FROM AN OPEN SPACE ACCESS
. . o LN L 4G Lt 2 é}_ﬂ_ ,2’__}, = \\ o \ ——l ey I S FReemck ROAD! (M~ 9B STRIP AND TEN(10) FEET FROM A DRWVEWAY.
! 8 \ & X ove &4 @ t R ~ 1 P R e pewak ' 6. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
2 £ X - . o ; . i ADD DETECTABLE SEC.~16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
.- P AN / WARNING DOME PADS '
5 \ A FaN AL AN /\ TS RAN 7., ALL LANDSCAPING PLANT TYPES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE RECOMENDATIONS AND
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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
1. THE SUBGRADE FOR THE FILTER, RIP~RAP, OR GABION SHALL BE PREPARED TO THE REQUIRED
LINES AND GRADES, ANY FILL REQUIRED IN THE SUBCRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A DENSIY OF
- APPROXIMATELY THAT OF THE SURROUNDING UNDISTURBED MATERIAL.
2. THE ROCK OR GRAVEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFIED GRADING LIMITS WHEN INSTALLED
RESPECTIVELY N THE RIP-RAP OR FILIER,
Nior DAAGE OTHER. A A CUCASIONAL SHALL THOLE SHALL BF PREPARED Y PLACIHO RNOTNER 17 MIN DEPTH PROPOSED
CESTEXTILE FABRIC, ALl ONCRIALS, WHETHER, FOR WEPARS OR FOR JONNG TWo PIECES OF GEOTEXTLE 3.3% LONGITUDINAL SLOPE GRADE
FABRIC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT. _
FFE: 474.1 4. STONE FOR THE RIP-RAP OR GABION OUTLETS MAY BE PLACED BY EQUIPMENT. THEY SHALL BE (SEE PLAN V!EW)
GLE: 472.4 CONSTRUCTED TO THE FULL COURSE THICKNESS IN ONE OPERATION AND N SUCH A MANNER AS TO EXISTING
BFE: 465.1 AVOID DISPLACEMENT .OF UNDERLYING MATERIALS. THE STONE FOR HE RIP-RAP OR GASION GUTLETS ,
SHALL BE DELIVERED AND PLACED IN A MANNER THAT WiLL ENSURE THAT IT IS REASOMABLY PRO POSED GRADE
ST NS, BPL AN SIALL BE PLACEO.IN A MANNER O PREVENT OMMADE TO THE FILTER SLAWKET GRADE
!\66 FEET 4773 g§ E%?tﬁmgﬁg!%”ﬁinggﬂEmR?&L BE REQUIRED TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY 10
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3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL

SLOPES GREATER THAN

{SEC. 54), TEMPORARY

6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL

SITE ANALYSIS: -
TOTAL AREA OF

ey
~

TOTAL CUT
TOTAL FILL

= \&‘x NI FT |

~

g CUIRI’B

T
TTER

10,

;ﬁp‘u n
NN
;

EXISTiNG
AND, Gu

INSPECTHON AGENCY 18

AREA DISTURBED
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED
AREA TO BE VEGETABVILY STABILIZED

"OFFSITE WASTE AREA LOCATION

* CUT/RALL QUANTITIES ARE FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR
SHALL PERFORM THEIR OWN EARTHWORK CALCULATIONS FOR SITE BALANCING.

8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIMITY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTIUTES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF INSPECTION, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, {313-1850).

2, ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TQ
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST
CURRENT "MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL", REVISIONS THERETO,

DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY

STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WATHIN: A} 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL
PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL

3:1, BY 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED

AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE.

4, ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED
AROUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE.

3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WAITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED
ABOVE 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SOil. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDINGS (SEC. 51) SO0

SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING (SEC. 52). TEMPORARY

STABILZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING
DATES DO NOT ALLOYW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE 10 BE

MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS
BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

4.52

SITE ACRES
4.25 ACRES
0.66 ACRES
559 ACRES
B206 oy
16520 oy
N/A

ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE
INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF
.« PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WTH ANY
" OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING, OTHER BUHDING QR GRADING INSPECTION
APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE

MADE,

1. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTIUITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS
OR THAT WHICH CAN BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY,

TEMPORARY SEEDBED PREPARATIONS =

APPLY TO GRADED O=R CLEARED AREAS UKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT—TERM

& WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.
; *@;‘!‘i‘:‘v_ Sagee] ¥ ;{‘
v NI :
GRS TN .
GUILET JL o .
PROTECTIONY] + i 3% v
;;;mgn ?{ﬁ,!l w470 VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.
PR

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SQIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR
OTHER ACCEPTASLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

" SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTIUIZER {14 LBS/1000 SQ FT).

SEEDING: FOR PERIOD MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THROUGH NOVEMBER
15, SEED WITH 2-1/2 BUSHELS PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS/1000 SQ FT). FCR THE
PERIOD MAY 1 THROUGH AUGUST 14, SEED WATH 3 LBS PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS

(.07 LBS/A1000 SQ FT). FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT

SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON
AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING,

MULCHING: APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF UNROTIED
SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER
APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ
FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES, 8 FT. OR HIGHMER, USE 348
GALLONS PER ACRE {8 GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING.

REFER TO THE 1394 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT COVERED.

OR USE S0D.

STONE QUTLET
SEDIMENT TRAP -~
WEIR CREST ELEV.=
STORAGE PROVIDED:
WET ELEV.
WET STORAGE PROV.:
BOTTOM ELEVATION:

4607

52,173 C.F.

WET STORAGE REQ'D: 7.812 CF.
STORAGE

45761
8,415 CF.
BOTIOM DIMENSION: 216'X41

456.7

STORAGEE REQUIRED: 15,624 C.F.

ST-lI

to moet the criteria =

X, Runo!f diveried from on undishurbed oreo shalt outlot directly Info an undisturbed,
slobiifxed orea of o non—srosive valocity.

4, All iroes, brush, stumps, obsfructions, ohd other objsctions! maotsriol sholl be removed
and disposed of 3o as not o Inferiere wilth the preper funcivning of the dike.

5, Tae dike sholl ba excovoled or shuped to ling

ified herein cnd be fres of bunk projscilons or ofhar
irraguiorities which will impede normot flow.

&, Fili ghell be comnpacted by sarlh moving equipmaent,

7. Al sacrth remeved aond noi needed for construction sholl ke placed 2o faol Tt will
not interfere with the functioning of the dike.

8, Inspaction and mointenonce must be provided aeriod;rculty cnd ofier eoch roln event.

CLEANOUT . = 457.05
EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA: 4Bt AC.
DEVELOPED DRAINAGE AREA: 4.34 AC.
EXISTING Q1: 1.28 CFS -
TSWM QL: 0.13 CFS
DEVELOPED Q1:1.55 CFS
4 § DETAIL |~ EARTH_DIKE
/ J’ i ' > : T merr om, s AT 10 SCME 5::?“
3 FATER e nox e f
CLEAN WATER | e VL2 s
EARTH DIKE . W AT DESGN RLOW DERTH
! CUT OR XL SBOSS. SEATION
tA-1 @ 2.3% ¢ e oo
PUSTVE DRANACE - OUATK SUTIODNT T0 00N geoit koo™ 187 %
{?. QRES N S . N ot ¥
i v Y VY Y 4-FLO¥ DEPTH 12 4
X B N e A VA
i
E AN : PLAN. VIEW ”ﬁiﬁﬁ% 25,
( GRADE 0.5X NIR. 10X MAX. @6@ .
o |1 S S S S g o D)
d § i:u_ﬂ_ e;: 1?:;:; recy;?:dm::unz?e;n aqu%vggn?:p}r::::;r?n&oii\a S0 ‘f" minimum, =, .*
£, Asﬂpoi’nmpcrol{y mg!;rdgc:a shall hcfxv?o;mé%mp;:‘d; ;;g;l;?f?’fmdo to an outlel.
2. Réx:\v?ct: diverted from o disturbed oreo shelf be conveyed to o sediment tropplng

grade ond cresa saciion ar required

1.8, DEPARTUENT OF AGRICULTURE
SO CONSERVATION STRVICE A
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MARYLANG DEPASTMENT OF ENVIRONMENY
WATER MANAGEMENT AQMINISTRATION

TOPSOIL _SPECIFICATIONS

. Topsoll salvaged from the existing site may be used provided that it meets thot standords as
set forth in thase specificotions. Typicolly, the ﬂepﬁh of topsoil to be se!vcged for a given
soil gpe can be found in the representative soil profile section in the Soil Survey published
by USDA~SCS in cooperation with Morylond Agricultural Experimental Station.

I, Topsoli Specificctions — Soil to be used os topsoll must meet the following:

L, Topsoit shall be a loam, sandy loam, clay foam, siit loam, sendy cloy loam, looamy
sond.  Other soils may ba used if recommended by on agronomist or soil scientist
and opproved by the appropriote approvol authority, Regardiess, topsoll sholl not
by @ mixture of contrasting texture subsoils and shall contein less then SF by
volume of cinders, stones, sleg, coarse fragments, grovel, sticks, rools, trosh, or
other molerials larger than 1-1/2" in diameter.

ii. Topsecl!l must be free of plants or plont ports such oz Bermude graoss, quack gross,
Johnson gross, nutsedge, poisen vy, thistle, or others as specified.

#i. Where the subsoil is either highly ocidic or comgos&d of heavy clays, ground
fimestone shall be sprecd ot the rote of 4~8 tons/acre (200-400 pounds per 1,000
squore feet) prior to the placement of topsoll. Lime shall be distributed uniformly
over designated areas ond worked into the soil in conjunction with tillage operations
as described in the following procedures.

#i. For sites having disturbed creos under 5 acres:

. Place topsoil {if required) and apply soil amendments as specified in 20.0
Vegetotive Stabiizotion —~ Section | — Vegetative Stobilizotion Methods ond
Materials,

V. For sites having disturbed oreos over 5 acres:

fertilizer and

. On soif meeting Topsoil specificotions, obtuin test results dictotin
the following:

fims omendments required to bring the soil into compliance wi

a.  pH for topscil shall be between 6.0 ond 7.5, If the tested soill demonstrales
a pH of less thon 6.0, sufficient fime sheolt be prescribed to roise the pH to
6.5 or higher,

b, Organic content or topsoil shali be not less than 1.5 percent by weight

c. Topssil hoving soluble salt content grecter thon 500 peoriz per million sholl
not ba used.

d.  No 30d or seed sholl be ploced on soll which has been trected with soil
sterilonts or chemicals used for weed conlrol until sufficient time hos
slupsed (14 days min) to permit dissipotion of phyto-~toxic matericls.

Topsoil substitutes or amendments, oz recommended by ¢ qualified ogronomist or
soil scientist and approved by the appropriote approval outhority, may be used in lieu of
noturat topseil.

. Ploce topsoil {(if required) ond opply soil smendments os specified in 200
Vegatotive Stabifization — Saclion | — Vegetative Stobilization Methods ond
Materiols.

Note:

V.  Topseil Application

. When topsoiling, mointain needed erosion and sediment control proclices such os
diversions, grode stobilizotion structures, eorth dikes, slope silt fence ond sediment
traps ond basins.

it. Grodes on the aregs to be topsoiled, which hove been previousiy estoblished, shall
be rmaointained, olbeit 4" — 8" higher in elavation.

ii. Topscll shall be uniformly distributed in o 4" ~ 8" loyer and fightiy cornpocted to a
minimum thickness of 4", Spreading shall be performed in such o manner that
sodding or seeding con procesd with a minimum of odditional soil preporction ond
tilage.  Any irregulcrities in the surface resulting from lopsoiling or other
operations shall be corrected in order to prevent the formotion of depressions or
waoter pockets, . :

iv. Topsoli sholl not be placed while the topsoll or gubsoil is in o frozen or muddy
condition, when the subsoil is excessively wet or in ¢ condition that moy otherwise
be delrimentol to proper groding and seedbed preparotion.

Vi Alternative for Permanent Seeding — Instead of applying the full amounts of lime ond
commaergiol fertilizer, composted sludge and amendments may be applisd os zpecified
below: ’

. Composted Siudge Material for use os a soll conditioner for sites having distributed
areos over 5 oacres ‘sholl be tested to prescribe cmendments and for sites hoving
disturbad oreos under 5 ocres sholl conform to the following requirements:

a.  Compested sludge sholl be supplied by, or originate from, a parson or
personz that ore permitted (ot the time of ccguisilion of the compost) by the
Maryland Department of the Environment under COMAR 26.04.08,

b. Composted sludge shall contoin at leost 1 parcent nitrogen, 1.5 percent
phosphorus, and 0.2 percent potossiurn and hove o pH of 2.0 to B.0. If
compost does not meet these requirements, the approprivle constituents
must be cdded to meet the requirements prior to use.

¢, Composted studge shall be opplied at a rate of § ton/1,000 squore feet.

iv. Composted sludge sholl be amended with o potossium fertiizer applied ol the rate
of 4 1b/1,000 square feet, and 1/3 the normal lime applicotion rate.

References: Guidelines Specifications, Soil Preporation and Sodding. MD-VA, Pub. #1,
Cooperative Extension Service, University of Morylend and Virginio Polvtechnic Institutes,

" SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

NOTIFY SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION

1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. (DAY 1-5}

2. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, EARTH DIKES AND
PERIMETER SILT FENCE. (DAY 6-8)

3. WHEN ALL MATERIALS FOR THE POND CONSTRUCTION ARE ON SITE, CLEAR

AND CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT TRAP. (DAY 9-18)

4,  UPON APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR (INSPECTOR), BRING ROAD BED TO SUBGRADE AND STABILIZE
SLOPES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEMPORARY SEEDBED NOTES. UTILIZE
DUST CONTROL METHODS. (DAY 19-3%)

5. CONSTRUCT STORM DRAINS. (DAY 40-43)

6. CLEAR AND GRADE REMAINING PROPERTY, INSTALLING WATER AND
SEWER, MAINTAINING DIVERSION OF WATER TO TRAP. STABILIZE
DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT SEEDBED
NOTES. (DAY 44-54)

7. CONSTRUCT BIKE LANE ON MD9%. PAVE ROADWAYS. (DAY 55-60)

8. WHEN ALL AREAS DRAINING TO THE DRY SWALES ARE STABILIZED,
INSTALL UNDERDRAINS AND PERMEABLE SOLLS. (DAY 61-63)

9. CONSTRUCT NOISE WALL AND SIDEWALKS. (DAY 64 -78)
UPON APPROVAL OF INSPECTOR, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES

AND STABILIZE DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PERMANENT SEEDBED NOTES, (DAY 79-82)

PERMANENT SEEDBED PREPARATIONS

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SO BY RAKING, DISCING OR
OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

S0i. AMENDMENTS:
SCHEDULES:

1. PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 L8S/1000
SO FT) AND 600 LBS PER ACRE 10~10~10 FERTILZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ FT)
BEFORE SEEDING, HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT
TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0- UREAFORM FERTILIZER
(9 LBS/1000 SQ FT).

L2 ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE {92 LBS/‘ICOO
SQ FT) AND 1000 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTIUZER (23 LBS/1000 SQ FT)
BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL.

IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ON OF THE FOLLOWING

SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS WMARCH 1 THROQUGH APRIL 30 AND AUGUST 1 THROUGH OCTOBER

15, SEED WiITH 60 LBS PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 S0 F‘T; OF KENTUCKY 31 TAll FESCUZ
PER ACRE AND 2 LBS PER ACRE (.05 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS. DURING
THE PERICD OF OCTOBER 16 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: CPTION {1} 2 TONS

PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE iN THE SPRING.

OPTION (2) USE SOD. OPTION (3) SEED WITH S0 LBS PER ACRE OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL
FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW,

MULCHING: APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ FI)} OF UNROTIED
SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING, ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER -
APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE {5 GAL/1000 SQ
FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES B FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348
GALLONS PER ACRE (B GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING.

MAINTENANCE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMEN?S AND

RESEEDINGS,

30.0 DUST CONTROL

Refinition

Controfling dust biowing and movement on construction sites and roads.

To prevent blowing ond movement of dust from exposed soil surfoces, reduce on ond off—site
damage, health harards, and improve troffic sofaty.

Conditions, Wi Practics. Aupli

This proctice is opplicoble to oreos subject to dust blowing ond movement whore on and off-site
dumags is likely without treatment.

Specificati

1. Muiches — See stondords for vegetotive stobilizotion with mulches only.  Muich should
be crimped or fracked lo prevent blowing. :

2. Vegstolive Cover ~ See stondards for temporary vegetotive cover.

3. Tilage — To roughen surface ond bring clods to the surfoce. This is on emergency
measure which should be used before soil blowing storts. Begin plowing on windward
side of site. Chisel—type plows spoced obout 127 apart, spring—toothed horrows, ond
similiar plows ore examplez of equipment which may produce the desired effect.

4. lrrigation — This is generolly done as an emergency lrgatment. Site s sprinkled with
wiater until the surface is moist. Repeot 0s needed. At no time should the site be
irrigoated o the point thot runoff baging to flow.

5, Barrders - Solid boord fences, st fences, snow fencas, burop fences, strow balss, ond

simiior material con be used to control air currents ond soil blowing. Borriers ploced ot
rig{g}o?n les .}o Preyailing currents ot intervels of about 10 Himes their heighl ore effective
in oo 5m3 soil blowing. - .

6. Calcium Chieride « Apply :at rates thot will keep surface moist. Moy need retrectment,

1. Permonent Vegetotion ~ See standards for permonent vegelotive cover, and permonent
'stft:biiizczt:on with sod. Existing trees or large shrubs may afford voluable protection if
oft in place.

2. Topsoling — Covering with less erosive soll matericls. See slandards for topsoifing.
3. Stone — Caover surface with crushed stone or coarse grovel

1. Agricultufo Hondbook 348, Wind Erosion Forees in the United Stotes ond Their Use
in Predicting Soil Loss.

2. Agriculture Informotion Bullelin 354, How io Control Wind Frosion, USDA-ARS.

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

"I HEREGY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A
PRACTICAL AND WORKASLE PLAN BASED ON My PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS
AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” :

l-6-09

ENGINEER { DATE

@ lage.

DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE -

INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT Will HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROCRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT
AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION
BY THE HOWARD SOIL. CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” .

"/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WHL BE DONE ACCORDING 7O THIS PLAN
OF DEVELOPMENT FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONKEL

An

DEVELOPER

REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED IE'OR SOH.
HOWARD SQIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

OSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE

Y 75T

/ﬁ/ /V/dq
7/
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8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE & SUITE 418
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License No, __ &3
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REFORESTATION PLAN
The reforestation area will be placed into a Forest Conservation Easement.
A. Pianting Pian and Methods

Plant species selection was based on our knowledge regarding plant communities in Marytand's Piedmont
Plateau and information provided In the soll survey on typical vegetation for the soil fype on the planting site.
Species selection was also based on our knowledge of plant availability in the nursery industry.

Reforestation will be accomplished through a mixed planting of whips and branched transplants. Contalner
grown stock is recommended but barercot stock may be used to help control afforestation costs. i bareroct
stoek s used the root systems of al plants will be dipped in an anti-desliccant gel prior to planting to improve
moisture retention in the root systems.

Prior to planting the proposed Forest Conservation Easements all multifiora rose in the planting area shall be
removed. Remova) of the rose may be performed with mowing and herbicide treatments. Phiysical removal of
all top growth following by a periodic herbicide treatment of stump sprouts Is recommended. Native tree and
shrub species oceurring within the rose thickets should be relained wherever possibie. Herbicides freatments
shall occur on 2 moenth Intervals during the first growing season and once each In the spring and fali for
subsequent years. Herbloide used shall be made specifically to address woody plant material and shall be
applied as per manufacturers specifications. Care shouid be taken not to spray planted trees or naturally
ocourring native treefshrub seedlings. it Is recommended that initiation of rose removal begin at least six
months prior {o planting.

B. Planting and Soll Specifications

Plant material will be Installed In accordance with the Planting Detail and Planting Specifications shown on the
Forest Conservation Plan, )

Amendments to existing soif will be in accordance with the Planting Specifications shown on the Forest
Conservation Plan. Soil disturbance will be limited to individual planting locations.

C. Malntendnce of Planfings

For information regarding maintenance of the reforestation plantings, see Section Vill B,

B, Guarantes Regquirements

A 90 percent survival rate of the reforestation ptantings will be required after one growing season. All plant
matarial befow the 90 percent survival threshold wilt ba replaced at the beginning of the second growing
season, Atthe end of the second growing season, & 75 percent survival rate will be required. All plant
material befow the 75 percent survival threshold will be reptaced by the beginning of the next growing season.
E. Securlty for Reforestation

Section 16-1209 of the Howard County Forest Conservation Act requires that a developer shall post a secunty
{bond, fetter of credit, ete.) with the County to insure that alt work Is done in actordance with the FCP.

CONSTRUCTION PERIOD PROTECTION PROGRAM
A. Forest Protection Techniques

1. Soil Protection Area (Critical Root Zone)

The sofl protection area, or critical root zone, of a tree is that portion of the soil column where most of aits
roots may be found. The majority of roots responsible for water and nubrient uptake are Jocated just below the
soil surface.  Temporary fencing shall be placed arcund the critical root zone of the forest In areas whera the-
forest limits occur within 25 feet of the Himit of disturbance. ’

*

2. Fencing and Signage

Existing forest Hmits occurring within 25 feet of the limits of disturbance shall be protected using temporary
protective fencing. Permanent signage shall be placed around the afforestation area prior to plant instellation,
as shown on the plan,

@ N @ »

B. Pre-Construction Meeting

Upon staking of fimits of disturbance a pre-construction meeting will be held between the developer,
.contractor and appropriate County Inspector. The purpose of the meeting will be to verify that all sediment
control is In order, and to notify the confractor of possible penalties for non-compliance with the FCP.

- -

C. $torage Faclities/Equipment Cleaning

woN

All equipment storage, parking, sanitary facliities, material stockpiling, etc. associated with construction of the
= project will be restricted to those argas outside of the proposed Forest Conservation Easement, Cleaning of
« .equipment will be imited to area within the LOD of the proposed homesites. Wastewaler resuiting from
= . equipment ¢leaning will be controlied to prevent runoff into environmentally sensitive areas.

| D Sequente-of Construction

E Tﬁé fol!owirsﬁ tii'netable féﬁ?esents the proposed timetable for development. The items outlined in the Forest -
> Conservation Plan )yill be enacted within two (2) years-of subdivision approval.

W N

Below find a proposed sequence of construction.

1. Install all signage and sediment control devices. &

2. Hold pre-construction meeting between developer, contractor and County inspector.

3. Build access roads, Install well and septic systems, and construct houses, Stabllize all disturbed areas
3900“15!19‘)’. : 1,

: ,1
fm ms §o®
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT §1 (0.7 AC.&)}
WHIP PLANTINGS REQUIRED @350/ACRE: 245
WHIP PLANTINGS PROPOSED: 243

foix SPECIES SIZE SPACING
40 Acer rubrum — RED MAPLE 2—3 WHIP 11" 0.C.
20 Cornus florida - FLOWERING DOGWOOD 23 WHP 117 O.C.
20 Juniperus virginisne - RED CEDAR 2-3 WHIP 11" O.C.
50 Liriodendron tulipifero ~ POPLAR 2-3" WHIP 31 O.C.
35 Prunus seroting ~ BLACK CHERRY 2—3" WHIP 177 0.C.
20 Quercus olba — WHITE OAK 23 WHIP 11 O.C.
40 Robinio pseudo-acacia =~ BLACK LOCUST 2--3 WHIP 1t O.C.
20 Viburnum prunifolium ~ BLACKHAW 23 WHP 117 O.C.
TOTAL WHIP PLANTINGS: 245 :
NOTES:

PLANTINGS SHOULD BE INSTALLED 1N ROWS TC FACILITATE FUTURE MAINTENANCE.
WHERE POSSIBLE, ROWS SHOULD BE MADE ALONG CONTOUR. PER COUNTY
REQUIREMENTS, TREE SHELTERS SHaLL BE USED,

PLANTING /SO! IFICATI

PLANTING OF NURSERY STOCK SHALL YAKE PLACE BETWEEN MARCH 15TH AND APRIL 3J0TH.

CONTAINER STOCK MAY BE PLANTED SETWEEN SEPTEMBER 15T AND OCTOBER 30TH. -

A TWELVE {12} INCH LAYER OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE SPREAD OVER ALL REFORESTATION AREAS
IMPACTED BY SITE GRADING TO ASSURE A SUITABLE PLANTING AREA.  DISTURBED AREAS SHALL

BE SEEDED AND STABILIZED AS PER GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN FOR PROJECT,
AREAS NOT IMPACTED BY SHE GRADING SHALL HAVE NO ADDITIONAL TOPSOR, INSTALLED.

ALL BARERQOT PLANTING STOCK SHALL HAVE THEIR ROOT SYSTEMS DIPPED INTO AN ANTi--

DESICCANT GEL PRIOR TO PLANTING.

PLANTING

PLANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE TOP OF ROOT MASS IS LEVEL WiTH THE TOP OF

EXISTING GRADE,
TG 1 PART PINE FINES OR EQUNALENT,

FERTILIZER SHALL CONSIST OF AGRIFORM 22-8-2, OR EQUIVALENT, APPUED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

A TWO (2} INCH LAYER OF BARDWOOD MULCH SHALL BE PLACED QVER THE ROOT AREA OF

ALL PLANTINGS.

PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE TRANSPORTED TO THE SIiTE IN A TARPED OR COVERED TRUCK.

PLANTS SHALL BE KEPT MOIST PRIOR TO PLANTING.

ALL NON~ORGANIC DEBRIS ASSCCIATED WITH THE PLANTING OPERATION SHALL BE REMOVED

FROM THE SITE BY THE CONVRACTOR.

SEQU RUCTION

PLANTING SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED AFTER SITE GRADING AND UPON REMOVAL OF THE
'&Eﬁ%ﬁ?ghﬂ‘f STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY,

SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER PLANT SCHEDULE AND PLANTING/SOW SPECIFICATIONS

FOR THE PROJECT.

UPON COMPLETION OF THE PLANTING, SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER THE FOREST

RETENTION AREA PROTECTION DEVICES SHOWN ON THE FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN.

PLANTINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND GUARANTEED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINTENANCE

AND GUARANTEE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROQUECT.

MAiNTENANCE OF PLANTINGS

MAINTENANCE OF ALL PLANTINGS SHALL LAST FOR A PERIOD OF 24 MONTH

BACKFILL IN THE PLANTING PITS SHALL CONSIST OF 3 PARTS EXISTNG SOl

S,
ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHAL:. BE WATERED TWICE A MONTH DURING THE 15T GROWING SEASON,

ONCE A MONTH DURING MAY~SEPTEMBER, I NEEDED,

INVASIVE EXOTICS AND NOXIOUS WEEDS WILL BE REMOVED FROM REFORESTATION AREAS. OLD

FIELD SUCCESSIONAL SPECIES WILL BE RETAINED.

PLANTS WILL BE EXAMINED A MINIMUM OF TWO TIMES DURING THE GROWING SEASON FOR

SERIOUS PLANT PESTS AND DISEASES. SERIOUS PROBLEMS WILL BE TREATED wiTh THE
APPROPRIATE AGENT.
DEAD BRANCHES WILL BE PRUNED FROM PLANTINGS.

GUARANTEE REQUIREMENTS

AFTER ONE GROWING SEASON, PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT 90% SURVIVAL

P

SCALE: 1" = 2000
APFENDIX G
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET
ACRES
I, BASKC SITE DATA {1/10 ocre)
GROSS SITE AREA 45
AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOGDPLAN 0.0
AREA WITHIN AGRICULTURAL USE OR PRESERVATION
PARCEL (i APPLICABLE} NA
NET TRACT AREA 45
LAND USE CATEGORY (R-RLD, R-RWD, R-S, C/i70. 1) R-S
AESIDENTIAL ~ RURAL LOwW DENSITY, REDIMENTIAL - RURAL mEiar DENSITY
SIDENTAL ~ SUBURBAN, COMUERCWM /NDUSTRIALFOFFICE, msmum»w)
1. INFORMATION FOR CALCULATIONS
A, NET TRACT AREA 4.5
8. REFORESTATION THRESHOLD {20% x A} 0.9
€. AFFORESTATION MINIWUM (15% x A) 0.7
D. EXISTING FOREST ON NET TRACT AREA 0.0
E. FOREST AREAS YO BE CLEARED 0.0
F. FOREST AREAS T0 BE RETAINED 0.0

1. DETERMINIG REQUIREMENTS; AFFORESTATION OR REFORESTATION ..

1.  Reforestotion

¥ existing forest dreas equol or excesd the aofforestotion minimum
(if D oquols or is more thon C), and clearing of forest oreos is

proposed, reforestation requirements may opply.

GO

if existing forest areas
Gf D squels or is more

caleulations are needed.

2. Afforestation

#f existing forest oreos are lesz thon the afforestation minimum

(it D iz tess thon C), ©
GQ

<

NET TRACT AREA

. AFFORESTATION CALCULATIONS

TO SECTION IV

“tho

florestation requirements apply.
TO SECTION V

o or exceed the efforestotion minimum
n C), and no clearing of existing forest
sesources is proposed, no reforestotion ls required. No further

ACRES
{1/10 acre)

moow>

SELECT THE ALTERNATE THAT

. AFFORESTATION MiNIMUM (15X x A}

. EXISTING FOREST ON NET TRACT AREA
. FOREST AREAS TO BE CLEARED
. FOREST AREAS TO BE RETAINED,

4.5
0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

APPUES:

1. No clecring below the minimum

if existing forests are less thon the afforestotion minimum
(if C iz less than 8) and NO cleoring is proposed, the foliowing

calculations apply:

TOTAL AFFBGRES(T:ATION REQUIRED

4,

Begin muitifiora rose removal. Install permanent protective signage for Easements and initiate p#anﬁnés
in accordance with Forest Conservation Plan. Plantings will be completed within two (2) years of

THRESHOLD. A 75 PERCENT SURVIVAL RATE OF FORESTATION PLANTINGS WiLl BE REQUIRED AT

THE END OF THE 24 MONTH MAINTENANCE PLRIOD, ALL PLANT MATERIAL BELOW THE 75
PERCENT THRESHOLD WilL BE REPLACED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE NEXT GROWING SEASON,

subdivision approval, ’ ) 2
Remaovs sediment control. : ) o ’
Hold post-construction meeting with County inspectors to assure compliance with FCP, Submit

Certification of installation.

7. Monitor and maintain plantings for 2 vears.

S.
6.

THE CONTRACTOR Will NOT BE LIABLE FOR PLANT LOSS DUE YO THEFT OR VANDALISMK.

UR FOR REF TATH

Afforesation must moke totol forest area equal the minimum‘required.

2, Clearing below the minimum

ey existing forests are less thuan the offorestation minimum
(if C is iess thon B) and clecring is proposed, tha following

coleulations appiy:

AFFORESTATION FOR UNFORESTED AREAS BELOW MINIMUM

o.7

PALSIOAWTOS2S07 dwg, Sheet 2, 121 7/2008 1:41:00 PM,
od

TAS-BLITT

A
o e AN ARE COMPLE D UPON ACCERTANGE. OF TME BUATINGS, BY THE REFORESTATON : e
‘ 42 ) ESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW MIMIMUM
‘ Pt T e A~ @ 50° TO 100' E. Construction Monftoring COUNTY, THE BOND SHALL BE RELEASED. Dx2
§ . " AW ARSI ARAN O, L INTERVALS Eco-Science Professionals, or ancther ; TOTAL AFFORESTATION + REFORESTATION REQUIRED RA
5 _ L e - X qualified professional designated by the developer, will monitor =
e ; f 7 :}“’“”‘{ o ’:":im ha ;‘“*\;{‘f’ TS construction of the profect to ensure that all activities are In compliancs with the Forest Conservation Plan, B-0+0x2
3 Was : W ", p . AT / o *.}:—; : PLA} NOTE: Afforestation requires the total forsst aorec to be equol to the
pY . Y < 4 *X.w‘- N >- OgEN §PA9E LQMI- 10 vod Snd F. Post-Construction Meeting minlmur ond i requires compensation for clearing.
LONLET VARNARY .; ¢ Nod TN/ 10 BE DEDICATED 1O/ Sl THERE IS NO FLOODPLAN ON THIS STTE.
Y Sl v H {0 _ ' {\ %—-’4’ THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC»\ A Upon completion of construction, Eco-Science Professionals, or another qualified professionat designated by
"{g — {3 Bl ek £ L ¥ L —{ ot - the developer, will notify the County that construction has been completed and arranga for a post-construction
,_,jw WaWatls —4 7N /FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT S /™ n;ee:ling t% revii‘gth? p;g{ls.;t site. The meating will allow the County inspector to verify that afforestation ‘
N F AN AN T AW Y f plantings have been ins . '
—{ > O = = = > AFFORESTATION, 0.70 ACRES -{ - .
B &. ' . ' %J\;}; TN N N !"'\"}mfﬂ‘ o= . .' :} gy POST-CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN . Eco-Science
}M . { -w{ 2%4\ ' / 7 " 4 “‘s o P D s -j—w’" Howard County requires a two year post-construction management plan be prepared es part of the forest PFOfeSSlonalS, Inc. _ _ AL MD DNR Qualified Professional
- . . Q“‘, plo f"<m *‘Q,‘ i e A B _ AFFORESTATION cunservation plan. The plan goes Into effect upon acceptance of the construction certification of completion 5 = USACOE Wetland Delineator
Pa . e 4 4 i o sl e SRR T £, CHAN LINK FENCE TO REMAN SIGN (TYP) by the County. Eco-Science Professlionals, or ancther qualified professions! designated by the developer, will CONSULTING ECOLOGISTS
{ P S ‘ * Certification # WDCPIIMDO610044102
NI o 2 e e e 2 INTERSTATE 70 RIGHT OF WAY & 50' TO 100 be rasponsible for implementation of the post-construction management plan, ertification
; INTERVALS |
g : The following items will be incorporated into the plan:
PLAN . Vl EW A_Feng}ng and S|9n899 P.0O. Box 5005 Glan Am: MD 21057 {43-0} 592*5752 Jﬁhn ?..cﬂﬂo!c’
SCALE : 1"= 40’ Permanent signage indicating the limits of the retention/reforestation area shall be malntained.
B, General Site Inspections/Maintenance of Plantings '
Site inspections will be performed a minimum of thres ¥mes during the growing season. The purpose of the
s inspections will be to assess the health of the afforestation plantings. Appropriate measures will be taken fo
o rectify any problems which may arise. '
FCP NOTES '"IQ;\;.“ e : in addition, maintenance of the afforestation plantings will involve the following steps: NO DATE REVISION
: (ETTTEET :
1. ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (FCE) AREA SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE LEGEND 1. Watering - All plant material shall be watered twice & month during the 1st growing season, more of less
COVENANTS WHICH MAY BE FOUND IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH RESTRICT ANCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE ——— HIGHLY VISIBLE frequently depending on weather conditions. During the second growing season, once a month during
THE DISTURBANCE AND USE OF THESE AREAS. " CHAN ) Y Y Y N PROPOSED TREEUNE May-September, if needed.
2. FORESTED AREAS OCCURRING OUTSIDE OF THE FCE SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE M, 2° STEEL "U” CHANNEL 'FLAGGING ' 2. Removal of invasive exotics and noxlous weeds. Old fleld successional species will be retalned.
FCE AND SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE LAND COVENANTS. OR 272" TIMBER, GIN. 16. USE 274" LUMEER LYTYTYTN, EXSTING TREELINE 3. Identification of serious plant pests and diseases, veatment with appropriats agent BENCHMARK
3. LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO AREAS OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF TEMPORARY 8" FT. MAXIMUM ~=- » Pruning of dead branches. _
FENCING OR THE FCE BOUNDARY, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. N _ l— O{:}H FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT T e e o A B T of plosts, If cequired, I accondncs Wil e Guarnios o\ ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS & PLANNERS
4, THERE SHgL!.. SE‘BTEC%OS%%R%ARNG, GRADING, CONSTR%J(;%OSESR T?EESJUBRYBA}?C?VEA%; (\{,g(t;jﬁf\??é(n%gz : : T AL L et T )
i THE FORE N ATION EASEMENT, EXCEP M . Forest T T T T AT - W AFFORESTATION SIGNAGE €. Education
5. NO STOCKPILES, PARKING ARELAS, EQUIPMENT CLEANING AREAS, ETC. SHALL OCCUR WITHIN i . gL LI LLAL L L g 2 ENGINEERING, INCa
AREAS DESIGNATED AS FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS. Conservation Area e e I The developer will provide appropriate materials to property owners informing thern of the location and '
6. PERMANENT SIGNAGE SHALL BE PLACED 50-100" APART ALONG THE BOUNDARIES OF ALL AREAS e el purpose of the afforestation area. Materiats may include site plans and Information expialning the Intent of the 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418 1/4/04
INCLUDED IN FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A PERMANENT T T Tt | forest conservation zw. - ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
WOOD POST OR METAL STAKE. FCE SIGNS SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO TREES. Tt IO T A Ty LT - D, Finall hone: 410465 61(‘)5 A fox: 410-465-6644 Protessional Certicaty™ P REEEy cortfy that these documents
" RS R O QRIS AR MR T 1200 O T SO, ST = eeh REDEEE RS N ‘ e T e L S
. 1 [Tod Zo ' va
ON-SITE AFFORESTATION INTO AN EASEMENT AREA (F—08-87 HEBRON MANOR) SURETY FOR 0.7 ACRES AFFORESTATION - — s } : At the end of the two year post-construction management periad, Eco-Sclence Professionals, or another gg?‘:ionniteagfnawugdaenhe%awsolahesmteof .
OF AFFORESTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,246.00 (30,492 $Q. FT. X $0.50) SHALL BE POSTED WITH 2 ' e i G S qualified professional, will submit to the administrator of the Howard County Forest Conservation Program Expiration Dato: =30 =69
THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR THIS FINAL PLAN, F-08-87. + PROJECT 3 : . certification that i retention/afforestation requirements have been met. Upon acceptance of this certification, :
h ilf releasa the developer from all j 3
‘ g crd Wrip . . t eCoz‘mtyereaase e developer from all future ob!iga&o@andreleaseﬁmdev&#opersbond OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: |
ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE LOTS .1—~9 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 10 & 11
Trees for Your 10 A OF . " :
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS . ¥ No, LES8 Thows 1/3 OF UsE & WIRE SOILS LEGEND
Future THE TOTAL HEIGHT OF THE POST. LOCATION: TAX MAP: 17 PARCEL: 518
. / e + BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH ** WP SYWBOL|SOIL GROUP SOl TeE HEBRON MANOR LLC " GRID: 15 ZONED: R-20
: 2 2=0O — : : 3 : ¢ R-
M 7‘ W - ! Z G 9 MIN. 117 1. FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY. Ba 4 BAILE SILT LOAM C&S}Q‘S?Vly&LL‘ﬁgg\?&%DC%lé%‘;g 2nd ELECTION DISTRICT.
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS  /ig/ DATE ] : ! 2. RETENTION AREA WILL BE SET AS PART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS. Chi2 B CHESTER SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED 410 ’ 7922585 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
3. BOUNDARIES OF RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED > > - -
Moo . v ChC3 B CHESTER SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPE, SEVERELEY ERODED
PRIOR TO JNSTALUNG DEVCES. . .
. TYP. PERM. SIGN. DETAIL 4, AVOID ROOT DAMAGE WHEN PLACING ANCHOR POSTS. . TITLE:
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING L - = © DEVICE SHOULD BF PROPERLY MAINTAINED DURING GONSTRUGTION CuB B COMUS SILT LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES FOREST V
” NOT TO SCAL 6. PROTECTIVE SIGNAGE IS ALSO REQUIRED. - WSt iy ortoct 30608 § 3XASIOCS G5 hotps e 5ol 19107 oo Crid H Fotects 10 560 I8z B | GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO B PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED . CONSERVATION
: . T . Forn Compoction ord stam kY. : -
(2trts oA piele / / 4#&9 TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE MIBZ B | MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8, PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS
CHIEF, DMISION OF LfND DEVELOPMENT 7 DATE ST * INDICATES HYDRIC SOILS
G THIS PLAN IS FOR : TAKEN FROM SOfL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND (ISSUED JULY 1968) MAP NO., § AND 15 DATE: N‘%\ﬁﬁ%%& 2%%%7 PROJECT NO. 1596
¢ e AFFORESTATION ONLY - :
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION : EATE 4 S DESIGN: AAM DRAFT:AAM CHECK:DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 7  oF 7 \
V"
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